The Mayor's report of Fines, Forfeitures and Cost for Nov., amounting to \$136.00 and \$,50 State Case, showing that the same had been paid in the Village Treasury was submitted. It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Puterbaugh and carried that the report be accepted and placed on file. A roll call resulted in 4 ayes in favor of the motion.

Present at the meeting were Mr. Zengel and the Village Planning Board.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Schell and carried that the meeting adjourn, until Friday December 30, when the Council will complete the year's business.

Approved: Attest:

"Onor H. Bradshut

Mayor

Regular Meeting of Council

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio met in regular session in the Council Chamber with Mayor E.W. Bradstreet presiding, Jan. 2, 1950 Present: Robert J. Schweizer, Robert H. Fox, Don Schell, E.C. Crane and W.H. Puterbaugh.

The minutes of the Dec. 12, 1949 meeting were read and approved.

and carried that the Council adjourn sine die. A roll call was ordered which resulted in 5 ayes in favor of the motion.

de realization dans

Approved:

MINUTES OF ORGANIZATION MEETING OF COUNCIL

The re-elected and newly elected members of the Council of the Village of Centerville, in the County of - Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in the Council Chamber on Monday A.M., Jan.2, 1950 at 10:00 for the purpose of organization. Present:Robert J. Schweizer,Robert H. Fox, Don Schell,E.C. Crane,John Anthony, and Warren J. Hedley. The Mayor opened the meeting with prayer.

Thereupon the following oath of office was taken by the members and officials of the Council.

Oath of Office STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY:

Before me, the duly elected, qualified and acting Mayor of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, personally came Robert J. Schweizer Robert H. Fox, Don Schell, E.C. Crane, John Anthony, Warren J. Hedley as Councilmen; W.W. Lawson, Treasurer, Geo. Howe, Clerk Woods, W.H. Puterbaugh and C.W. Hosier, Board of Public Affaits, Who each being duly sworn according to law, says that he will support the Constitution of the U.S., the Constitution of the State of Ohio, and he will faithfully, honestly, and impartially discharge his duties as a member of the Council, Treasuer, Clerk, Board of Public Affairs, of the Village of Menterville, in the County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, during his continuance in said.office, and his successor is chosen and qualified.

. Clist

Sworn to befor me by the said Robert J. Schweizer, Robert H. Fox, Don Schell, E.C. Crane, John Anthony, W.J. Hedley, W.W. Lawson, Geo. E. Howe, C.W. Hosier, W.H. Puterbaugh and Woods by them signed in my presencet this Second day of January A.D. 1950.

Comon W. Mayor of the V

The Mayor thereupon announced that the next matter of Crane business was the election of Pres. of Council. Mr. Xxx nominated Hedley Mr. Schell, seconded by Mr. Xxxxx and carried that Mr. Schell be Pres. of Council. A roll call resulted in 6 ayes in favor of the motion.

The Mayor thereupon appointed the following Committees. <u>Street Committee:</u> Schweizer, Hedley, Schell Light Committee: Fox,, Crane, Anthony

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Crane and carried that the following Committees be accepted. A roll call resulted in 6 ayes in favor of the motion.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Schell Nnd carried that Mr. Fox be the Councilman to act on the Planning Board. 5 ayes in Favor of the motion. It was moved by Mr. Crane, seconded by Mr. Hedley and carried that the Council meet the second Monday of each Month for their regular mmeting. A roll call resulted in 6 ayes in favor of the motion.

Mr. Schell was sworn in as Pre. of the Council by the Mayor.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Hedley and carried that the meeting adjourn.

Approved: How Brong H. Bradstreet

REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Menterville, County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in regular session in the Council Chamber with Mayor E.W.Bradstreet presiding, Jan. 9, 1950. Present: Robert J. Schweizer, Warren J. Hedley, Robert H. Fox, John Anthony. Mr. Crane was absent.

The minutes of the Jan. 2, 1950 meeting were read and approved.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Anthony and carried that the following bills be approved for payment.

General Fund

V.1 James R. Smith-Sal.lst 2 wks. Jan.	\$101.00
V.2 2nd	100.00
V.5 The Dayton Power and Light-St.Lights	60.75
V.6 Shell Oil CoGas for Cruiser, Jan.10	16.81
V.7 The Winters National Bank-Imprinted checks	35.60
V.8 Wesh. Twp. Trustees-Hall rental 1/3 gas bill	104.87
V.10Public Employes Ret. Sys5%Smith's Jan.Sal.	10.00
8	
St. Maint. (G) Fund	
V.3 Kenneth Poff- Labor	17.64
V.4 The Dayton Power & Light-Traffic Light Jan.	6.00
V9 Addison M. Hackley-Claning Streets	40.00

492.67

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Schell and carried that Mr. Hackley be granted permission for the collection of garbage and trash in the Village of Centerville for the calendar year 1950. A roll call resulted in 5 ayes in